RESOLUTION OF THE MORRIS COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

TITLE:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2019 AUTHORITY BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019

WHEREAS, the Morris County Improvement Authority has approved the 2019 Authority Budget on December 19, 2018 and

WHEREAS, the Morris County Improvement Authority finds it necessary to amend the 2019 approved Authority Budget, as follows:

Anticipated Revenue:	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
Operating Revenues		
Participant Contributions for Debt	\$ 22,723,758	\$ 35,902,808
Total Operating Revenues	22,803,258	35,982,308
Total Anticipated Revenues	<u>\$ 22,803,658</u>	\$ 35,982,708
Budgeted Appropriations:		
Operating Appropriations		
Total Principal Payments on Debt Service In Lieu of Depreciation	\$ 13,500,000	\$ 25,070,000
Total Operating Appropriations	_13,680,200	25,250,200
Non-Operating Appropriations		
Total Interest Payments on Debt	\$ 9,223,758	\$ 10,832,808
Total Non-Operating Appropriations	9,223,758	10,832,808
Total Operating & Non-Operating Appropriations & Accumulated Deficit	\$22,903,958	\$36,083,008
Less: Total Unrestricted Net Assets Utilized	100,300	100,300
Net Total Appropriations	\$22,803,658	\$35,982,708

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the Morris County Improvement Authority's 2019 Budget amendment resolution is hereby amended as detailed above, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board's secretary is hereby directed to submit a C C

copy of this resolution County Improvemen			ent Services for appro	oval as part of the Morris
MOVED/SECONDI	ED:			
	•	ionerissioner		
VOTE:				
Commissioner	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Gallopo				
Bauer				
Ramirez				
Sandman				
Bonanni				
This Resolution was the Authority's princ Attested to this 16th	ipal corporate offi	ce in Morristown,		I on October 16, 2019 at
By:Secretary of t				
Secretary of t	he Authority			
FORM and LEGAL	ITY:			
This Resolution is ap	proved as to form	and legality as of	October 16, 2019.	
By:	assun Mambar N	JaManiman Saatle	und & Baumann, LLC	4
Maunew D. J	• '	aciviaiiiiiioii, Scotia	ina & Daumann, LLC	,

Resolution No. 19-34